Lifeport Sciences LLC c/o Dechert LLP Robert W. Ashbrook, Jr., lead counsel Kevin M. Flannery, backup counsel Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808 telephone (215) 994-2215 telephone (215) 994-2814 facsimile (215) 994-2222 robert.ashbrook@dechert.com

kevin.flannery@dechert.com

August 31, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ENDOLOGIX, INC. Petitioner

v.

LIFEPORT SCIENCES LLC
Patent Owner

IPR2015-01722 United States Patent No. 8,192,482

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Lifeport Sciences LLC submits these mandatory notices.

1. Real Party-in-Interest

The real party in interest is Lifeport Sciences LLC, which is a subsidiary of Acacia Research Group LLC, which is a subsidiary of Acacia Research Corporation.

2. Related Matters

The following judicial matter may affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding: *Lifeport Sciences LLC v. Endologix, Inc.*, D. Del. no. 12-cv-1791.

3. Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead counsel for Patent Owner is Robert W. Ashbrook Jr.; reg. no. 52,572; Dechert LLP, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808; telephone 215-994-2215; facsimile 215-994-2222; email robert.ashbrook@dechert.com.

Backup counsel for Patent Owner is Kevin M. Flannery; reg. no. 35,871; Dechert LLP, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808; telephone 215-994-2814; facsimile 215-994-2222; email kevin.flannery@dechert.com.

4. Service Information

Patent Owner's service information is c/o Robert W. Ashbrook Jr. and Kevin



M. Flannery, Dechert LLP, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808; telephone 215-994-2215 and 215-994-2814; facsimile 215-994-2222; email robert.ashbrook@dechert.com and kevin.flannery@dechert.com and patents@dechert.com.

Patent Owner consents to email service provided service is made to all three of the email addresses above.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 31, 2015 / Robert W. Ashbrook Jr. /

Robert W. Ashbrook Jr., reg. no. 52,572

Kevin Flannery, reg. no. 35,871

Dechert LLP

Counsel for Patent Owner



Certificate of Service

I certify that today in

Endologix, Inc. v. Lifeport Sciences LLC, IPR2015-01722

I caused to be served a copy of:

Patent Owner's Mandatory Disclosures Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Certificate of Service

upon:

Endologix, Inc.
c/o Sanjay K. Murthy, Robert J. Barz, and Katherine L. Hoffee K & L Gate LLP
70 W. Madison St., Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60602
sanjay.murthy@klgates.com
robert.barz@klgates.com
katy.hoffee@klgates.com

via:

electronic service to the email addresses above

Dated: August 31, 2015 / Robert W. Ashbrook Jr. /

Robert W. Ashbrook Jr., reg. no. 52,572

Kevin Flannery, reg. no. 35,871

Dechert LLP

Counsel for Patent Owner

